



Registration of a Charge

Company Name: J54 PROPERTIES LIMITED Company Number: 13304096

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 04/10/2021

Details of Charge

- Date of creation: 01/10/2021
- Charge code: 1330 4096 0003
- Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 74 HARWICH ROAD COLCHESTER CO4 3BW

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: HANNAH GEANEY



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 13304096

Charge code: 1330 4096 0003

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 1st October 2021 and created by J54 PROPERTIES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 4th October 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 5th October 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

3

Mortgage Deed

Date: <mark> 0C⊭c</mark>	ber 202	-	Advance:	£ 186,760		(Receipt i	of which is	acknowledg	icu)
The Borrower:	J54 Propertie	s Limited							
The Bank:	OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.								
The Property:	74 Harwich R Colchester CO4 3BW	toad							
Land Registry Tit	le Number:	EX492835					· · · · ·		
1. This Mortga	ge incorporates	the OrieSa	avings Bank i	olc Mortgage	Conditions	lated March	2016, a c	opy of whicl	h has been s
to the Borrow	ver.								
The Borrow by the Borro	er with full title g	guarantee a	and as a con	tinuing secur	ty for the pa	yment or dis	scharge of	all monies	payable to th
	s the Property to	o the Bank I	by way of firs	t legal mortg	ige;				
gree fran Ta	absolutely to th	aan dharan dh		e There are					
(i) rig	hts and claims o	of the Borro	wer now or a	it any time ag	ainst tenants	or occupier	s of the Pr	operty or the	eir guarantor
(ii) rig	hts and claims	of the R	orrawor now		ime agains	managing	agents, p	rofessional	advisors, si
or	contractors in re	elation to th	ie Property; a	ind					
	contractors in re arantees, insura	elation to th	ie Property; a	nd			iny of the F		
 (iii) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHE P 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar, for re registered or for the tim ister."	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of f	relating to a e them. tion against a proprietor he charge o	the regist of the regis dated <u>01</u>	Property. ered tille to stered estate / 10/ 2	the Prope
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE P 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of ure to be sej	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of ure to be sej	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of ure to be sej	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of ure to be sej	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of ure to be sej	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa
 (III) gu This Mortga The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEE SIGNED as a de 	contractors in re arantees, insura ge secures furth er hereby appl the following fo ritten consent Bank plc referr	elation to the ances or co her advance lies to the orm: "No dis signed by red to in the AN INDIVI	e Property; a mpensation i es but does n Chief Land sposition of the proprieto o charges reg DUAL OR IN	nd nonies now o ot oblige the Registrar for ne registered or for the tim ister." DIVIDUALS f the witness	r at any time Bank to mak the registra estate by th e being of 1	relating to a e them. tion against e proprietor he charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge of the charge	the regist of the regis dated <u>o</u>	Property. ered title to stered estate / 10/2	o the Proper e is to be reç למבן in fa

WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY	A CARACTERISTICS AND A CARACTERISTICS
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Signature of Director.	Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
7 logbal	Dolly 35 Querosund Aver ODI OMELEBELE Hulton, Bringhon CMI3 1HU
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Omotomilola Daniels	OSi Omelesele
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (In BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
Signature of Director:	Witness signature; name (in BLOCK CAPITALS); and address:
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R



e and

×.

krbs, Kent Reliance Banking Services and Kent Reliance are trading names of OneSavings Bank plc. Registered in England and Wales (company humber 7312866). Registered offico: Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET. OneSavings Bank plc is automotised by the Prusteniar Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (registered number 530504).

Page 2 of 2

132/HO/07,19